
DocuSign Envelope ID: DF420A9D-7BCD-4644-9A48-5D2AB0B7C30B 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDCEDFFE-A6F4-46E3-810E-A2A59C289086 
~ Employment Security Department 

..,... WASHINGTON STATE 
P.O. BOX 9046, OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98507-9046 

Amendment No. 02 to ESD Contract K7552 

PURPOSE: The purpose of this amendment is to: 

Amend the start and end dates of the agreement. 

PARTIES: o.ther Party Contract Number. 

Name of Party (Contyeemr) 
Contract Manager 

~ I CM Telephone I CMEmail 

Kirsten Murray (360) 337-7185 kmurray@kitsap.gov 

Employment Securi~artment (ESD) 
Contract Manager t;S" I CM Telephone I CMEmail 

Elaine Stefanowicz '---
360-890-377 4 Elaine.Stefanowicz@esd.wa.gov 

AMENDMENT: The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Section 3, CONTRACT TERM: the parties extend the start date to 6/30/2023, and the end date to 
12/31/2023. 

2. Section 11, CONTRACT MANAGEMENT: Kitsap County updates its Contract Manager as noted above. 

The effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract, including any prior amendments thereto, remain in full 
force and effect as previously written. The Parties hereby sign this amendment and acknowledge they each 
have the authority to execute the same on behalf of their respective party. 

Contractor: Date Employment Security Department Date 

~ x:t ... -= Lll1~gog.3 
r-Doculllnetl 11V: 

1,,i~&IK-~ 4/17/2023 
··-

Name Name 
... 

Charlotte Garrido . Elizabeth Gordon 

TIUe CV'1\9- 7iUe 

Executive Director 

Washington Employment Security Department - ESD Contract #K- - - - Page -1-




